
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
In re: 
 
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION,   Chapter 11 
et al.,         Case No. 09-50026-reg 
 
    Debtors.   Jointly Administered 
____________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF RECLAMATION DEMAND OF VISTEON CORPORATION  

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 18, 2009, Visteon Corporation served a 

reclamation demand (attached) pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 546(c), M.C.L. 440.2702 and 

the Reclamation Procedures Order entered by the Court, via overnight courier on 

General Motors Corporation on behalf of itself and its affiliates, debtors-in-possession in 

the above referenced jointly administered bankruptcy case, on the following persons: 

General Motors Corporation 
Cadillac Building 
30009 Van Dyke Avenue 
Warren, MI  48090-9025 
Attn:  Warren Command Center 
Mailcode 480-206-114 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY  10153 
Attn: Nathan M. Pierce, Esq. 

 
 
Dated:  June 19, 2009 

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 
 
 
By: /s/ Dawn R. Copley   
       Dawn R. Copley (P53343) 
Attorneys for Visteon Corporation 
500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 4000 
Detroit, MI  48226 
(313) 223-3500 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on June 19, 2009, I electronically filed a Notice of Reclamation 

Demand of Visteon Corporation with the Clerk of the Court using the ECF system which will 

send notification of such filing to the following: 

• David B. Aaronson     david.aaronson@dbr.com  

• Jonathan Bradley Alter     jonathan.alter@bingham.com  

• Philip D. Anker     philip.anker@wilmerhale.com  

• Joel D. Applebaum     japplebaum@clarkhill.com  

• W. David Arnold     darnold@rcolaw.com  

• Karin F. Avery     avery@silvermanmorris.com  

• Todd Murray Bailey     todd.bailey@ftb.ca.gov  

• Marc M. Bakst     mbakst@bodmanllp.com  

• David J. Baldwin     dbaldwin@potteranderson.com, bankruptcy@potteranderson.com  

• Elizabeth Banda     kwilliams@pbfcm.com  

• Salvatore A. Barbatano     sbarbatano@foley.com  

• William M. Barron     wbarron@sgrlaw.com  

• Robert L. Barrows     rbarrows@wdblaw.com  

• Robert N. Bassel     ecfbbassel@gmail.com  

• Christopher Robert Belmonte     cbelmonte@ssbb.com, pbosswick@ssbb.com  

• Howard S. Beltzer     hbeltzer@morganlewis.com  

• Frederick A. Berg     fberg@kotzsangster.com  



• Daniel J. Bernard     dbernard@vmclaw.com  

• Richard J. Bernard     rbernard@bakerlaw.com  

• Don W. Blevins     dwblevins@mcalpinelawfirm.com  

• Phillip W. Bohl     phillip.bohl@gpmlaw.com  

• Wanda Borges     borgeslawfirm@aol.com  

• Jean Winborne Boyles     jboyles@jhvgmlaw.com, KCOLE@JHVGMLAW.COM  

• Kimberly A. Brennan     kab@mccarthylebit.com  

• Lynn M. Brimer     lbrimer@stroblpc.com, sfraser@stroblpc.com  

• James L. Bromley     maofiling@cgsh.com  

• William J. Brown     wbrown@phillipslytle.com  

• Theresa V. Brown-Edwards     bankruptcy@potteranderson.com  

• Mark Edwin Browning     BK-MBROWNING@OAG.STATE.TX.US, 

sherri.simpson@oag.state.tx.us  

• Robert H. Brownlee     rbrownlee@thompsoncoburn.com  

• Andrew P. Brozman     andrew.brozman@cliffordchance.com, 

sarah.campbell@cliffordchance.com  

• Adam D. Bruski     adbruski@lambertleser.com  

• Charles D. Bullock     cbullock@sbplclaw.com  

• John R. Burns     john.burns@bakerd.com, 

skrhoads@bakerd.com;oliana.nansen@bakerd.com  

• James Christopher Caldwell     ccaldwell@starkreagan.com  

• Carollynn H.G. Callari     ccallari@venable.com  

• John F. Carberry     jcarberry@cl-law.com, dsantos@cl-law.com  

• James C. Carignan     carignanj@pepperlaw.com  

• James S. Carr     KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com  

• Linda J. Casey     caseyl@pepperlaw.com, 

hillera@pepperlaw.com;jaffeh@pepperlaw.com;shieldsa@pepperlaw.com;barsonl@pepp

erlaw.com;kistlerb@pepperlaw.com  



• George B. Cauthen     george.cauthen@nelsonmullins.com, 

mary.wilkinson@nelsonmullins.com;brook.wright@nelsonmullins.com  

• Babette A. Ceccotti     bceccotti@cwsny.com, ecf@cwsny.com  

• Joseph M. Cerra     jcerra@formanlaw.com  

• Teresa H. Chan     kkansa@sidley.com;emcdonnell@sidley.com  

• J Eric Charlton     echarlton@hiscockbarclay.com  

• Sarah M. Chen     schen@lockelord.com  

• Gloria M. Chon     gloria.chon@kkue.com  

• Jennifer Anne Christian     jchristian@kelleydrye.com, 

KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com  

• Shawn M. Christianson     schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com  

• Marvin E. Clements     agbanknewyork@ag.tn.gov  

• Tiffany Strelow Cobb     tscobb@vorys.com, cdfricke@vorys.com  

• Dennis J. Connolly     dconnolly@alston.com  

• Michael T. Conway     michael.conway@leclairryan.com  

• Susan M. Cook     smcook@lambertleser.com  

• Trent P. Cornell     tcornell@stahlcowen.com  

• Jeffrey L. Coxon     rellis@warrenyoung.com  

• David N. Crapo     dcrapo@gibbonslaw.com  

• Randall D. Crocker     rcrocker@vonbriesen.com  

• Michael G. Cruse     mcruse@wnj.com, hziegler@wnj.com  

• Julius O. Curling     curlingj@michigan.gov  

• Thomas H. Curran     tcurran@haslaw.com, calirm@haslaw.com  

• Teresa K.D. Currier     tcurrier@saul.com, mflores@saul.com  

• Vincent D'Agostino     vdagostino@lowenstein.com  

• Peter D'Apice     dapice@sbep-law.com  

• Renee M. Dailey     renee.dailey@bgllp.com, meghan.olsen@bgllp.com  



• Colin Thomas Darke     cdarke@bodmanllp.com  

• Ashley Davis     ashley.davis@myfloridalegal.com  

• James E. DeLine     jed@krwlaw.com, pal@krwlaw.com  

• Gabriel Del Virginia, Esq.     gabriel.delvirginia@verizon.net  

• Sam Della Fera     sdellafera@trenklawfirm.com  

• Melissa Detrick     detrick@marshall-melhorn.com  

• Benjamin P. Deutsch     bdeutsch@schnader.com  
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